Detailed Tables

Based on what you may have seen, read or heard about the Iraq situation, do you think that the United Nations should authorise military action in order to enforce UN Resolution 1441 that calls for the disarming of
Iraq of weapons of mass destruction.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K - LIM
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl QUE ROC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F L M G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 230 770 459 541 325 398 246
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 247 753 483 517 293 386 294
Yes 52% 53% 55% 55% 52% 45% 66% 45% 54% 59% 45% 47% 55% 54%
DE L H |
No 43% 40% 38% 37% 42% 52% 31% 52% 40% 38% 47% 49% 41% 40%
F ABCDF M G JK
(DK/NS) 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6%
E G
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1000 106 231 370 290 242 325 316
Weighted 1000 109* 219 373 295 236 325 323
Yes 52% 69% 57% 55% 38% 52% 50% 54%
o]
No 43% 25% 37% 40% 58% 44% 45% 43%
A A

(DKINS) 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
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Detailed Tables

If the United Nations Security Council does not authorise military action against Iraq, do you support or oppose the United States and its current allies conducting a military operation to disarm Iraq and remove

Saddam Hussein from power? Do you strongly or somewhat support/oppose?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K - LIM
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl QUE ROC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

A B C D E F L M G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 230 770 459 541 325 398 246
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 247 753 483 517 293 386 294
Strongly support 22% 19% 27% 22% 26% 13% 27% 13% 25% 27% 17% 19% 22% 25%

E E E E L H
Somewhat support 16% 17% 21% 24% 13% 13% 23% 13% 17% 17% 15% 20% 17% 11%
DE DE K K
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 12%
JK
Strongly oppose 44% 46% 34% 33% 41% 57% 33% 57% 39% 39% 49% 39% 45% 47%
ABCDF M G
(DKINS) 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
E

Summary
Top2Box [Support] 38% 37% 48% 46% 39% 26% 50% 26% 41% 44% 32% 38% 39% 36%

E E E E ADE L H
Low2Box [Oppose] 59% 60% 48% 48% 59% 73% 46% 73% 55% 54% 65% 59% 59% 60%

F F ABCDF M G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - E/F/G
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1000 106 231 370 290 242 325 316
Weighted 1000 109* 219 373 295 236 325 323
Strongly support 22% 32% 24% 23% 14% 22% 18% 24%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 20% 19% 10% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 22% 13% 15% 19% 15% 16%
C
Strongly oppose 44% 30% 33% 42% 60% 40% 47% 44%
AB
(DK/NS) 3% 9% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
BC
Summary
Top2Box [Support] 38% 48% 44% 42% 24% 38% 36% 39%
Low2Box [Oppose] 59% 43% 54% 55% 75% 60% 62% 60%
A
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Detailed Tables

Of the following two statements which situation do you feel will most likely happen within the next week?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - 1/J/K - LIM
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl QUE ROC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F L M G H [ J K
Base: All respondents 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 230 770 459 541 325 398 246
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 247 753 483 517 293 386 294
The United Nations and other world leaders 49% 46% 45% A47% 46% 55% 53% 55% 46% 46% 51% 42% 52% 50%
will be able persuade the United States and
its allies to allow UN weapons inspectors
more time to complete their work and to not
launch a military attack against Iraq
immediately
D M |
Regardless of the position of the United 48% 51% 51% 46% 50% 44% 44% 44% 49% 52% 45% 54% 46% 45%
Nations Security Council and the views of
many world leaders, the United States and
its current allies will launch a military attack
against Iraq.
H JK
(DKINS) 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
E E L
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1000 106 231 370 290 242 325 316
Weighted 1000 109* 219 373 295 236 325 323
The United Nations and other world leaders 49% 49% 55% 44% 49% 52% 47% 49%
will be able persuade the United States and
its allies to allow UN weapons inspectors
more time to complete their work and to not
launch a military attack against Iraq
immediately
C
Regardless of the position of the United 48% 44% 43% 51% 49% 43% 51% 49%
Nations Security Council and the views of
many world leaders, the United States and
its current allies will launch a military attack
against Iraq.
(DKINS) 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2%
B G
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Detailed Tables

Now, Canada has a number of options it may take when it comes to this issue. I'd like you to tell me which one of the following is closest to your own personal point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K - LIM

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl QUE ROC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B (e} D E F L M G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 230 770 459 541 325 398 246
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 247 753 483 517 293 386 294
Canada should only provide military 59% 1% 56% 55% 54% 64% 56% 64% 58% 51% 66% 59% 62% 56%
assistance for any military action taken
against Iraq if the United Nations, not just
the United States, decides that military
action is required
BCDF D G
If the United States decides to take military 21% 18% 30% 26% 26% 10% 24% 10% 25% 31% 12% 20% 22% 22%
action against Iraq on its own, without UN
authorisation, Canada should support the
United States effort by providing military
assistance
E AE E E E L H
Canada should not provide any military 18% 9% 13% 15% 18% 25% 18% 25% 15% 16% 20% 19% 15% 19%
assistance to either the United States or the
United Nations in the event a decision is
made to take military action against Iraq
A ABCD M
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1000 106 231 370 290 242 325 316
Weighted 1000 109* 219 373 295 236 325 323
Canada should only provide military 59% 47% 56% 61% 63% 54% 63% 59%
assistance for any military action taken
against Iraq if the United Nations, not just
the United States, decides that military
action is required
A E
If the United States decides to take military 21% 23% 24% 22% 17% 21% 17% 25%
action against Iraq on its own, without UN
authorisation, Canada should support the
United States effort by providing military
assistance
F
Canada should not provide any military 18% 25% 18% 16% 19% 24% 18% 14%
assistance to either the United States or the
United Nations in the event a decision is
made to take military action against Iraq
C G

(DKINS) 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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